## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Outfitters		02/25/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homage, LLC	
Street Address:	1437 Severn Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3291352	HOMAGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti / Phyllis J Frashier

Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106038.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Barsotti
Signature:	/SCB/
Date:	06/09/2009

900135829 TRADEMARK REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0208 Total Attachments: 1

source=HOMAGE Assignmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0209

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is from Urban Outfitters (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5000 Broad Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19112-1495 ("Assignor"), to Homage, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1437 Severn Road, Columbus, Ohio 43209 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns and uses the following trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Registration Number:

3,291,352

Serial Number:

76/633,685

Trademark:

**RECORDED: 06/09/2009** 

HOMAGE used in connection with "Men's clothing, namely shirts, blazers, jackets,

jeans, shorts."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements contained in the Trademark Assignment Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the use of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed as of the dates written below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
URBAN OUTFITTERS (DELAWARE), INC.	HOMAGE LIC
By: John E, Kyees	By: Kvan Vesler, President
Name:	kvan vesier, President
Chief Financial Officer Title:	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :	
: SS COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA :	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl Kyees acting in his capacity as Chief Financial O	edged before me this 12 day of 2009 by John E fficer of Urban Outfitters (Delaware), Inc., on behalf of the corporation.
[SEAL]	MOTARIAL SEAL MEREDITH L SOICE
STATE OF OHIO : : SS	Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Feb 16, 2011
COLON TO OF FRANKING J. BENNETT  Attorney At Lew	
foregoing anatam material asknow	ledged before me this day of , 2009 by Ryan nage, LLC, or schalf of the company.
Sec. 147.03 R.C.	
Standard	Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0210